ABOUT THE PRINT

This limited edition photographic art print depicts 533 Diversey Parkway, Chicago, Illinois, the birthplace of the Urantia Papers, and the members of the Contact Commission. The Contact Commission was the group who dealt with the superhuman revelators as the Urantia Papers were being bestowed to our world. These members, starting middle top and going clockwise are:

Dr. William S. Sadler	1875-1969
Wilfred Kellogg	1876-1956
Anna Kellogg	1877-1960
* Ruth Kellogg(daughter	
of Wilfred & Anna)	1915-1947 (approx.)
Emma L. Christensen	1890-1982
William S. Sadler, Jr.	1907-1963
Dr. Lena K. Sadler	1875-1939

These photos are not contemporaneous, having been taken at various times from the 1930s to the 1960s. The era of the birth of the Fifth Epochal Revelation spans from 1906-1955. You might note that the Contact Commission members look like ordinary people in an ordinary place.

This limited edition print, of which there are 1000 numbered copies, combines nine photos or fragments of photos. They have been merged and edited on state of the art scanning and computer equipment by Michael Hladilek of Phillips, Wisconsin and Jerry Clough of Smits Typographics, Green Bay, Wisconsin. The print is a production of Morning Star Foundation, Green Bay, Wisconsin, whose board members are Mark Kulieke, Pat Hilger, and Lynne Kulieke. The print's design and conceptualization was a collaborative effort of Pat Hilger and Mark Kulieke.

The print was designed with the idea in mind of making available from the archives of Morning Star Foundation something which has not been readily available to the average reader. It is a chance to give to the Urantia movement something that most people would be unable to access. This in turn removes some of the mystique from these seven individuals, just as <u>Birth of a Revelation</u> accomplishes in another form. Computer advances made this project more feasible. This print is intended to be the first in a series of historical/artistic prints. Your contributions are tax deductible.

* Editorial Note: It is unclear to us whether Ruth Kellogg was an actual member of the Contact Commission. We chose to include her.